



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2118/2024

Suresh V Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Shikshan Mandal, Girgaon and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.S. Deshpande, Adv for petitioner.
Mr. S. Zia Qazi, Adv for respondent no.3.

CORAM : R.M. Joshi, J.
DATE : 14-07-2025.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks
accommodation. At his request, stand over to 01-08-2025 for
admission.

(R.M. Joshi, J.)