



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO.2118/2024

Suresh S/o. Damodar Salame

--Vs.--

Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Shikshan Mandal, Girgaon, Through its President, Shri
Namdeo Karuji Giradkar and Other

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. S.D. Tembhekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. S.A. Qazi, Advocate for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM: SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 01st AUGUST, 2025

. To be heard alongwith Writ Petition
No.765/2024.

2. List this petition on **18.08.2025**.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)