

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2118 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Suresh S/o Damodhar Salame
V/S

....PETITIONER

Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Shikshan Mandal,
Girgaon, Thr. Its President, Chandrapur

....RESPONDENT

SACHIN S. DESHPANDE for Petitioner
S. ZIA KAZI (FOR R 3) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : **30th March, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Petitioner s.o. 15/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)